

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 54 OF 2019

Satyawar Gopinath Shetye	...	Appellant
V/s.		
Pandharinath Gopinath Shetye & Ors.	...	Respondents

- Mr.Omkar V. Warange for the Appellant.

CORAM : DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.

DATE : 16th JANUARY, 2019.

P.C. :

- 1] Heard learned counsel for the Appellant.
- 2] Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 12th March, 2019.
- 3] In addition to the Court notice, private notice is also permitted.
- 4] Stand over to 12th March, 2019.

[DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]