

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 54 OF 2019

Shri. Satyawan Gopinath ShetyeAppellant

V/S

Mr. Pandharinath Gopinath Shetye(deceased)Respondent

And Ors.

Mr.Onkar Virendra Warange For Appellant

Ms.Rujuta R.Lokare for Res.Nos.1(a) to 1(c), 2,3(b), 3(c) 4(c)
5(a) to 5(c) & 6.

CORAM : K.K. TATED, J

DATE : 22nd August, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the respondent , Stand
over to 27/09/2019.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)