



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.309 OF 2024.

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO.54 OF 2019.

Satyawan Gopinath Shetye

...Applicant.

Versus

Pandharinath Gopinath Shetye (DECEASED)

Thr. L.R.S. Priyavada P. Shetye And Ors.

...Respondents.

Mr. Aniket Kamble i/b Onkar Warange for the Applicant-Appellant.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 10th September, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Praecipe has been moved for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 1st July 2024.
2. Paragraph No.2 to be replaced as under:
"Issue notice to the proposed Respondent Nos.4(4)(A) and 4(4)(B) returnable on **9th October 2024.**"
3. Corrected order to be uploaded accordingly.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]