

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 54 OF 2019

Shri. Satyawan Gopinath ShetyeAPPELLANT
V/S
Mr. Pandharinath Gopinath Shetye(deceased)RESPONDENT
And Ors.

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 9 OF 2024
In
First Appeal 54 OF 2019

Shri. Satyawan Gopinath ShetyeAPPLICANT
V/S
Mr. Pandharinath Gopinath Shetye(deceased)RESPONDENT
And Ors.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 311 OF 2024
In
First Appeal 54 OF 2019

Satyawan Gopinath ShetyePETITIONER
V/S
Pandharinath Gopinath Shetye(deceased) Thr.....RESPONDENT
Lrs. Priyavada P Shetye And Ors.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 309 OF 2024

In
First Appeal 54 OF 2019

Satyawan Gopinath Shetye ...PETITIONER
V/S
Pandharinath Gopinath Shetye (deceased) Thr....RESPONDENT
L.r.s. Priyavada P. Shetye And Ors.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J

DATE : 22nd April, 2026

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 06/05/2026. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)